
Plotny Vasyl
Position applied for: Master

Additional position applied for: Marine Superintendent

Date of birth:03.11.1982 (age: 42)

Citizenship: Ukraine

Country of residence: Ukraine

City of residence: Chornomorsk

Permanent address: Myra Ave 39/1 app.33

Personal mobile number: +38 (097) 486-22-69

Fixed line number: +38 (063) 270-33-36

Contact number:+38 (067) 733-76-53 (mother), +38 (067) 718-79-35 
(wife)

E-Mail: plotnyvasyl@gmail.com

Skype: plotnyvasyl

I'm in socials: https://www.facebook.com/vasyl.plotny

U.S. visa: Yes. Expiration date 22.11.2026)

E.U. visa: Yes. Expiration date 11.06.2028)

Ukrainian biometric international passport: Yes

Date available from: 01.06.2025

English knowledge: Good

Minimum salary: 14,800 USD per month

COC & Endorsment:

Document Qualification Place of issue Date of expiry Number

Certificate of 
competency

Master Ukraine unlimited 02539/2024

COC Endorsment Master Ukraine 10.06.2026 02539/2024

 

Certificate of 
competency

Radio Officer Ukraine unlimited 20610/2023



COC Endorsment Radio Officer Ukraine 03.10.2028 20610/2023

General details:

Document Number Place of issue Date of expiry

Civil passport KM 423487 Ukraine —

Seaman’s passport AB 691005 Ukraine 11.02.2027

Tourist passport FP 197605 Ukraine 11.06.2028

Certificates:

Type Number Place of issue Date of expiry

Basic Safety Training 15551 Ukraine 29.09.2023

Proficiency in survival craf 310072 Ukraine 27.04.2026

Advanced fire fighting 307518 Ukraine 23.04.2026

Hazardous Cargoes 0175/2021 Ukraine 16.06.2026

Medical first aid 307519 Ukraine 23.04.2026

Medical Care 1324252 Ukraine 01.06.2026

Oil Tankers Famil 1313296 Ukraine 30.04.2026

Adv.training Oil Tankers) 1331120 Ukraine 01.06.2026

Gas Tank basic 1519649 Ukraine 16.11.2027

Gas Tank Advance 1519896 Ukraine 17.11.2027

Safety Officer Certificate 0112/2022 Ukraine 10.11.2027

ARPA Certificate 1312556 Ukraine 29.04.2026

Ship Security Officer 
Certificate

1328008 Ukraine 26.05.2026

Bridge Team and Resource 
Mng

1321050 Ukraine 17.05.2026

Confind Space 0049/2017 Ukraine 22.09.2027

ECDIS 1330503 Ukraine 31.05.2026

ECDIS  specific transas NS 
3000

2015-ua-omtc-ns40-0164 Ukraine 03.11.2030

ECDIS  specific JRC 
JAN-701/701B/901B/901M/2

000

MYCERTM00120XXEA0533
96

Ukraine 21.05.2030



GMDSS radio operator 
training

1317768 Ukraine 12.05.2026

Shipboard Safety Officer and 
Risk assessment

SORA 72/2023 Greece 11.10.2028

Oil Tanker Cargo & Ballast 
Handling Simulator

CHS 51/2022 Greece 11.10.2028

Sea service:

Position
From / 

To
Vessel 
name

Vessel 
type

DWT GT ME type
ME 

power
Flag

Shipown
er

Crewing

Master

20.12.20
24 – 

20.04.20
25

MInerva 
Lydia

Oil 
Tanker

47999 28799
MITSUI 
B&w6S5
0MC-C

12900 
BHP

Liberia
Minerva 
Marine 

Inc

Minerva 
Manning 
Agency

Master

28.10.20
23 – 

15.08.20
24

Minerva 
Lydia

Oil 
Tanker

47999
MITSUI 
B&w6S5
0MC-C

12899 
BHP

LIBERIA

MINERV
A 

MARINE 
INC

MINERV
A 

MARINE 
INC

Chief 
Officer

15.12.20
22 – 

27.03.20
23

Minerva 
Olympia

Oil 
Product 
Tanker

114661
MAN 
B&W

11730 
BHP

Greece
Minerva 
Marine 

Inc

Minerva 
Marine 

Inc

Chief 
Officer

04.12.20
21 – 

23.08.20
22

Apolytar
es

VLCC - 
Very 
Large 
Crude 

Oil 
Carrier

316679
MAN 
B&W

39346 
BHP

Greece
Minerva 
Marine 

Inc

Minerva 
Marine 

inc

Chief 
Officer

25.06.20
21 – 

24.09.20
21

Delta 
Kanaris

Crude 
Oil 

Tanker
157563

MAN 
B&W

25320 
BHP

Liberia
Delta 

Tankers 
LTD

UNIVIS

Chief 
Officer

08.07.20
20 – 

05.04.20
21

Apolytar
es

Oil 
Tanker

316679
MAN 
B&W

39346 
BHP

Greece
Minerva 
Marine

Minerva 
Marine 

inc

Chief 
Officer

26.09.20
19 – 

29.03.20
20

Minerva 
Clara

Crude 
Oil 

Tanker
103231 B&W

19460 
BHP

Greek
Minerva 
marine 

inc

Minerva 
marine

Chief 
Officer

20.10.20
18 – 

11.05.20
19

Amalthe
a

Crude 
Oil 

Tanker
107115 B&W

19100 
BHP

Greek
Minerva 
marine 

inc

Minerva 
marine

Chief 
Officer

10.10.20
17 – 

29.05.20
18

Minerva 
Antarctic

a

Crude 
Oil 

Tanker
114849

B&W 
MAN

14000 
BHP

Cayman 
Is

Minerva Minerva



2nd 
Officer

30.11.20
16 – 

29.05.20
17

Minerva 
Zenia

Crude 
Oil 

Tanker
105851 B&W

19100 
BHP

Greece
Minerva 
Marine 

inc

Minerva 
Marine

2nd 
Officer

12.11.20
15 – 

12.05.20
16

Minerva 
Sympho

ny

Tanker 
Crude

165000
MAN 
B&W

25000 
BHP

Greece
Minerva 
Marine

Minerva 
Marine

2nd 
Officer

15.04.20
15 – 

19.08.20
15

Hambur
g Star

Tanker 
Crude

69993
MAN 
B&W

11300 
BHP

Liberia CST
Eurocre

w

2nd 
Officer

23.06.20
14 – 

13.01.20
15

Minerva 
Grace

Oil 
Product 
Tanker

52000 MAN
13736 
BHP

Greece
Minerva 
Marine

Minerva 
Marine 

Inc

3rd 
Officer

23.11.20
13 – 

26.03.20
14

Chemtra
ns 

Rugen

Tanker 
Crude

34861
MAN 
BW

8263 
BHP

Liberia CST
Eurocre

w

3rd 
Officer

28.03.20
13 – 

18.08.20
13

Chemtra
ns 

Rugen

Product 
Tanker

34861
MAN 
BW

8263 
BHP

Liberia CST
EUROC

REW

Able 
Seaman

19.07.20
12 – 

21.11.20
12

CHEMT
RANS 

RUGEN

Product 
Tanker

34861
MAN 
B&W

8263 
BHP

Liberia CST
EUROC

REW

Able 
Seaman

22.05.20
12 – 

04.07.20
12

Thebaud 
Sea

DSV - 
Diving 

Support 
Vessel

2594
Caterpill

ar
10950 
BHP

Barbado
s

J.R.McD
ermott

SeaGull

Able 
Seaman

19.02.20
12 – 

07.05.20
12

Hambur
g Star

Tanker 
Crude

69993
MAN 
B&W

15140 
BHP

Liberia CST
EUROC

REW

Able 
Seaman

28.06.20
11 – 

16.08.20
11

North 
Ocean 

102

Cable 
laying 
vessel

10000 Wartsila
13200 
BHP

Malta
J.R.McD
ermott

Seagull

Able 
Seaman

08.11.20
10 – 

03.06.20
11

Maguro
Product 
Tanker

74490
Man 
B&W

18440 
BHP

Marshall 
Isl

Prime 
Marine 

Mng
Univis

Ordinary 
Seaman

08.01.20
10 – 

08.07.20
10

Arctic 
Char

Product 
Tanker

74925
Man 
B&W

18441 
BHP

Marshall 
Isl

Prime 
Marine 

Mng
Univis

Ordinary 
Seaman

28.03.20
09 – 

28.08.20
09

Conger
Oil 

Product 
Tanker

65995 Zulzer
13650 
BHP

Marshall 
Isl

Prime 
Marine 

Mng
Univis



Ordinary 
Seaman

12.09.20
08 – 

12.01.20
09

Venezia

Passeng
er / Ro-

Ro 
Vessel

2990 Fiat
14400 
BHP

Bahama
s

Illion 
Lines

MPS

Documents and further information:

I am writing to express my strong interest in the Cargo Loading Master / Mooring Master / Master 
Mariner position, specializing in mooring and loading/offloading operations. My extensive maritime 
experience and proven ability to lead safe and efficient operations make me an ideal candidate.
I have progressed from deck rating to Master on crude oil tankers, successfully managing cargo 
operations and ensuring the safe and timely loading and discharge of various oil products. I have 
maintained a flawless safety record, managed vessel preparations for dry dock and surveys, and led 
projects like water ballast treatment installations. I am highly skilled in cargo commingling, segregation, 
and inspection preparation. Notably, I have achieved satisfactory results in SIRE 2.0 inspections by 
major oil companies (Chevron, KMG) and successfully passed a PSC inspection as well as U.S. Coast 
Guard inspections. In addition, I have overseen and successfully conducted five STS (ship-to-ship) 
operations, further strengthening my leadership in critical cargo handling scenarios.
My sea service includes 43 months as Chief Officer and nearly 13 months as Master, covering a global 
trading area and various vessel types (MR, Aframax, Suezmax, VLCC).
I believe in open communication, delegation, and teamwork. I am adept at motivating crews and 
creating a safe, efficient work environment. My experience has equipped me to handle complex 
situations and make sound decisions. Additionally, my medical education has provided me with a deep 
understanding of organic and inorganic chemistry, which has been instrumental in comprehending 
chemical reactions and processes on tankers, further enhancing my operational expertise.
I am highly motivated, results-driven, and committed to safety and operational excellence. I am 
confident I can make a significant contribution to your team.

Thank you for considering my application. I have attached my CV for your review and would welcome 
the opportunity to discuss my qualifications further in an interview.


