

# Plotny Vasyl

Position applied for: Master

Additional position applied for: Marine Superintendent

Date of birth:03.11.1982 (age: 42)

Citizenship: Ukraine

Country of residence: Ukraine City of residence: Chornomorsk

Permanent address: Myra Ave 39/1 app.33 Personal mobile number: +38 (097) 486-22-69

Fixed line number: +38 (063) 270-33-36

Contact number: +38 (067) 733-76-53 (mother), +38 (067) 718-79-35

(wife)

E-Mail: plotnyvasyl@gmail.com

Skype: plotnyvasyl

I'm in socials: https://www.facebook.com/vasyl.plotny

U.S. visa: Yes. Expiration date 22.11.2026) E.U. visa: Yes. Expiration date 11.06.2028) Ukrainian biometric international passport: Yes

Date available from: 01.06.2025

English knowledge: Good

Minimum salary: 14,800 USD per month

#### **COC & Endorsment:**

Document	Qualification	Place of issue	Date of expiry	Number
Certificate of competency	Master	Ukraine	unlimited	02539/2024
COC Endorsment	Master	Ukraine	10.06.2026	02539/2024

Certificate of competency	Radio Officer	Ukraine	unlimited	20610/2023
---------------------------	---------------	---------	-----------	------------



COC Endorsment Radio Officer Ukraine 03.10.2028 20610/2023
--

### **General details:**

Document	Number	Place of issue	Date of expiry
Civil passport	KM 423487	Ukraine	_
Seaman's passport	AB 691005	Ukraine	11.02.2027
Tourist passport	FP 197605	Ukraine	11.06.2028

## **Certificates:**

Туре	Number	Place of issue	Date of expiry	
Basic Safety Training	15551	Ukraine	29.09.2023	
Proficiency in survival craf	310072	Ukraine	27.04.2026	
Advanced fire fighting	307518	Ukraine	23.04.2026	
Hazardous Cargoes	0175/2021	Ukraine	16.06.2026	
Medical first aid	307519	Ukraine	23.04.2026	
Medical Care	1324252	Ukraine	01.06.2026	
Oil Tankers Famil	1313296	Ukraine	30.04.2026	
Adv.training Oil Tankers)	1331120	Ukraine	01.06.2026	
Gas Tank basic	1519649	Ukraine	16.11.2027	
Gas Tank Advance	1519896	Ukraine	17.11.2027	
Safety Officer Certificate	0112/2022	Ukraine	10.11.2027	
ARPA Certificate	1312556	Ukraine	29.04.2026	
Ship Security Officer Certificate	1328008	Ukraine	26.05.2026	
Bridge Team and Resource Mng	1321050	Ukraine	17.05.2026	
Confind Space	0049/2017	Ukraine	22.09.2027	
ECDIS	1330503	Ukraine	31.05.2026	
ECDIS specific transas NS 3000	2015-ua-omtc-ns40-0164	Ukraine	03.11.2030	
ECDIS specific JRC JAN-701/701B/901B/901M/2 000	MYCERTM00120XXEA0533 96	Ukraine	21.05.2030	

GMDSS radio operator training	1317768	Ukraine	12.05.2026		
Shipboard Safety Officer and Risk assessment	SORA 72/2023	Greece	11.10.2028		
Oil Tanker Cargo & Ballast Handling Simulator	CHS 51/2022	Greece	11.10.2028		

### Sea service:

Position	From / To	Vessel name	Vessel type	DWT	GT	ME type	ME power	Flag	Shipown er	Crewing
Master	20.12.20 24 – 20.04.20 25	MInerva Lydia	Oil Tanker	47999	28799	MITSUI B&w6S5 0MC-C	12900 BHP	Liberia	Minerva Marine Inc	Minerva Manning Agency
Master	28.10.20 23 – 15.08.20 24	Minerva Lydia	Oil Tanker	47999		MITSUI B&w6S5 0MC-C	12899 BHP	LIBERIA	MINERV A MARINE INC	MINERV A MARINE INC
Chief Officer	15.12.20 22 – 27.03.20 23	Minerva Olympia	Oil Product Tanker	114661		MAN B&W	11730 BHP	Greece	Minerva Marine Inc	Minerva Marine Inc
Chief Officer	04.12.20 21 – 23.08.20 22	Apolytar es	VLCC - Very Large Crude Oil Carrier	316679		MAN B&W	39346 BHP	Greece	Minerva Marine Inc	Minerva Marine inc
Chief Officer	25.06.20 21 – 24.09.20 21	Delta Kanaris	Crude Oil Tanker	157563		MAN B&W	25320 BHP	Liberia	Delta Tankers LTD	UNIVIS
Chief Officer	08.07.20 20 – 05.04.20 21	Apolytar es	Oil Tanker	316679		MAN B&W	39346 BHP	Greece	Minerva Marine	Minerva Marine inc
Chief Officer	26.09.20 19 – 29.03.20 20	Minerva Clara	Crude Oil Tanker	103231		B&W	19460 BHP	Greek	Minerva marine inc	Minerva marine
Chief Officer	20.10.20 18 – 11.05.20 19	Amalthe a	Crude Oil Tanker	107115		B&W	19100 BHP	Greek	Minerva marine inc	Minerva marine
Chief Officer	10.10.20 17 – 29.05.20 18	Minerva Antarctic a	Crude Oil Tanker	114849		B&W MAN	14000 BHP	Cayman Is	Minerva	Minerva

Ordinary Seaman Ordinary Seaman	10 - 08.07.20 10 28.03.20 09 - 28.08.20	Arctic Char Conger	Product Tanker Oil Product	74925 65995	Man B&W Zulzer	18441 BHP 13650 BHP	Marshall Isl Marshall Isl	Prime Marine Mng Prime Marine	Univis
Able Seaman	08.11.20 10 - 03.06.20 11 08.01.20	Maguro	Product Tanker	74490	Man B&W	18440 BHP	Marshall Isl	Prime Marine Mng	Univis
Able Seaman	28.06.20 11 – 16.08.20 11	North Ocean 102	Cable laying vessel	10000	Wartsila	13200 BHP	Malta	J.R.McD ermott	Seagull
Able Seaman	19.02.20 12 - 07.05.20 12	Hambur g Star	Tanker Crude	69993	MAN B&W	15140 BHP	Liberia	CST	EUROC REW
Able Seaman	22.05.20 12 - 04.07.20 12	Thebaud Sea	DSV - Diving Support Vessel	2594	Caterpill ar	10950 BHP	Barbado s	J.R.McD ermott	SeaGull
Able Seaman	19.07.20 12 – 21.11.20 12	CHEMT RANS RUGEN	Product Tanker	34861	MAN B&W	8263 BHP	Liberia	CST	EUROC REW
3rd Officer	28.03.20 13 – 18.08.20 13	Chemtra ns Rugen	Product Tanker	34861	MAN BW	8263 BHP	Liberia	CST	EUROC REW
3rd Officer	23.11.20 13 – 26.03.20 14	Chemtra ns Rugen	Tanker Crude	34861	MAN BW	8263 BHP	Liberia	CST	Eurocre w
2nd Officer	23.06.20 14 – 13.01.20 15	Minerva Grace	Oil Product Tanker	52000	MAN	13736 BHP	Greece	Minerva Marine	Minerva Marine Inc
2nd Officer	15.04.20 15 – 19.08.20 15	Hambur g Star	Tanker Crude	69993	MAN B&W	11300 BHP	Liberia	CST	Eurocre w
2nd Officer	12.11.20 15 – 12.05.20 16	Minerva Sympho ny	Tanker Crude	165000	MAN B&W	25000 BHP	Greece	Minerva Marine	Minerva Marine
2nd Officer	30.11.20 16 – 29.05.20 17	Minerva Zenia	Crude Oil Tanker	105851	B&W	19100 BHP	Greece	Minerva Marine inc	Minerva Marine

Ordinary Seaman	12.09.20 08 – 12.01.20 09  Venezia	Passeng er / Ro- Ro Vessel	2990		Fiat	14400 BHP	Bahama S	Illion Lines	MPS	
--------------------	---	-------------------------------------	------	--	------	--------------	-------------	-----------------	-----	--

#### **Documents and further information:**

confident I can make a significant contribution to your team.

I am writing to express my strong interest in the Cargo Loading Master / Mooring Master / Master Mariner position, specializing in mooring and loading/offloading operations. My extensive maritime experience and proven ability to lead safe and efficient operations make me an ideal candidate. I have progressed from deck rating to Master on crude oil tankers, successfully managing cargo operations and ensuring the safe and timely loading and discharge of various oil products. I have maintained a flawless safety record, managed vessel preparations for dry dock and surveys, and led projects like water ballast treatment installations. I am highly skilled in cargo commingling, segregation, and inspection preparation. Notably, I have achieved satisfactory results in SIRE 2.0 inspections by major oil companies (Chevron, KMG) and successfully passed a PSC inspection as well as U.S. Coast Guard inspections. In addition, I have overseen and successfully conducted five STS (ship-to-ship) operations, further strengthening my leadership in critical cargo handling scenarios. My sea service includes 43 months as Chief Officer and nearly 13 months as Master, covering a global trading area and various vessel types (MR, Aframax, Suezmax, VLCC). I believe in open communication, delegation, and teamwork, I am adept at motivating crews and creating a safe, efficient work environment. My experience has equipped me to handle complex situations and make sound decisions. Additionally, my medical education has provided me with a deep understanding of organic and inorganic chemistry, which has been instrumental in comprehending chemical reactions and processes on tankers, further enhancing my operational expertise. I am highly motivated, results-driven, and committed to safety and operational excellence. I am

Thank you for considering my application. I have attached my CV for your review and would welcome the opportunity to discuss my qualifications further in an interview.